

# KENYA ELECTRICITY GENERATING COMPANY LIMITED PLC

# RFx 5000009817

KGN-SEC-03-2022

# TENDER FOR INTEGRATED SECURITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (ISMS) FOR EASTERN REGION

# (OPEN INTERNATIONAL)

3<sup>rd</sup> June 2022

# **ADDENDUM NO. 3**

In accordance with the Tender for Integrated Security Management System (ISMS) For Eastern Region, KenGen hereby issues **Addendum No. 3 as follows:** 

# I. REVISED PAYMENT TERMS

No.	Milestone	Description		
I	Lot I - Networks	The Minimum payment for interim payment shall be Forty (40)		
		percent of the BOQ value for Lot I.		
2	Lot 2 - ISMS	Payment shall be made as per the BOQ for each station.		
		The Minimum payment for interim payment shall be Forty (40)		
		percent of the BOQ value for the respective station, up to a maximum of Ninety (90) percent.		
		Bidders must prove integration of all ISMS concept within that station or demonstrate interface at LCCC level.		
3	Lot 3 – Solar	Interim payment shall be Ninety (90) percent of the BOQ sum for		
	Security Lighting	Lot 3.		
4	Lot 4 – IP CCTV	Interim payment shall be Seventy (70) percent of the BOQ sum for Lot 4.		
		Payment shall be made upon confirmation of integration of Station		
		CCTV with Security Management System software.		
		IP CCTV Lot shall be the precedent milestone giving priority to		
	_	Kindaruma and Masinga Power Station.		
		10% of the BOQ price for LOT 2 and 4 on completion of ISMS		
		Integration/Relay from RCCC to NCCC and full integration of RCCC with/ and LCCC.		

- a. The minimum interim payment threshold shall be 20% of the contract value provided that a minimum of 40% of each claimed payment milestone is achieved.
- **b.** The retained Ten (10) percent of each interim certificate shall be paid after Defects Liability Period
- c. Award will be made to the lowest evaluated bidder for all the LOTS cumulatively

# 2. EXTENSION OF TENDER CLOSING DATE

INITIAL TENDER CLOSING DATE	REVISED TENDER CLOSING DATE
Tender closing date	Tender closing date
8 <sup>th</sup> June 2022 at 10.00 a.m.	15 <sup>th</sup> June 2022 at 10.00 a.m.
Tender opening date	Tender opening date
8 <sup>th</sup> June 2022 at 10.30 a.m.	15 <sup>th</sup> June 2022 at 10.30 a.m.

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO.3**

We, the undersigned hereby certify that the addendum is an integral part of the document a	nd
the alterations set out in the addendum has been incorporated in the tender proposal.	

Signed	••••••	•••••	•••••
Tenderer			
Rubber Stamp			